Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Moore	03/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omniprobe, Inc.
Street Address:	10410 Miller Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12238906
Patent Number:	7446542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)419-8329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 419-8378

Email: cwilkinson@gpm-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48
Address Line 2: 2200 One Galleria Tower
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240-1518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15067.360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

500726699

source=Moore Assignment#page1.tif source=Moore Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0321

08\$ HO

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

I, THOMAS M. MOORE have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a provisional application for United States Letters Patent titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FLIP-CHIP PACKAGES AUTOMATED STRESS TESTING, and further identified by serial number 60/658,913 and filling date __03/04/2005 ____

Omniprobe, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 10410 Miller Road, Dallas, Texas 75238, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and application.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the application and all regular patent applications claiming the priority thereof, and divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon or derive therefrom, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when the date and serial number become available.

SIGNED this the 21 day of MARCH, 2005.

TARA KAY LACIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 08-14-2005

THOMAS M. MOORE

Assignment of Provisional Patent Application

Page 1

STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF DALLAS \$

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ___ THOMAS M. MOORE.

21 day of Marc

2, 2005 by

TARA KAY LACIC NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas Comm. Exp. 08-14-2005 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEX

Assignment of Provisional Patent Application

Page 2